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1 2 3 4 5 6
6. AHP at Bagaru Khurd, 400 1215.08 40.08 13.36
Ajmer Road, Jaipur
Rajasthan
7. AHP at Mukundpura, 512 1455.09 62 85 20.95

Jaipur Rajasthan

8. AHP at Omax City 704 2047.10 72.87 24.29
Ajmer Road, Jaipur
Rajasthan

9 Affordable Housing in 512 3255.51 144.27 48.09

Partnership (AHP under
RAY) at Valgerahalli,
Phase - |, Bangalore,
Karnataka

10 Affordable Housing 192 922.4 40.08 13.36
in Partnership (AHP
under RA) at
Singanayakanahalli,
YalahankaHobli, Bangalore,
Karnataka

1 Affordable Housing 288 1429.62 64.41 21.47
in Partnership (AHP
under RA() at Kodathi,
VarthurHobli, Bangalore,
Karnataka

TotaL 6768 23133 974.44 308.14

Facilities in urban slums

2391.DR. JANARDHAN WAGHMARE: Will the Minister of HOUSINGAND
URBAN POVER'Y ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:
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(@ whether Government has conducted any comprehensive study of the
number of sanitation, electricity and drinking water in urban slums, if so, the details

thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) whether this date is periodically updated, if so, the details thereof and if

not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HOUSINGAND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(DR. GIRIJAVYAS): (a) and (b) Registrar General of India and Census Commissioner
(RGI) collects and publishes data on slum population as a part of the Population
Census once a decade wherein data on various parameters including data on slums
are collected in two phases, viz, Houselisting & Housing Census and Population
EnumerationA total of 137.5 lakh households have been enumerated in 2543 slum
reporting towns out of 4041 statutory towns spread across 31 States and Union
Territories in the 201 Census of India. t&te-wise details of number of Slum
Households by main source of drinking wat#ose using electricity as main source
of lighting, by type of drainage connectivity for waste water outlet and slum
Households by availability of type of latrine facility are given in Statement-I, II, IlI,

and IV respectively



Statement-|

Number of Sum households by main source of drinking water

Area Name Main Source of DrinkingNater
Total Tapwater Tapwater Covered Un- Handpump Tube- Spring River/ Tank/ Other
number of  from from well  covered well/ Canal Pond/ sources
households treated un-treated well Borehole Lake
source source

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
India 1,37,49,424 89,81,772 11,92,428 1,05,947 3,09,54017,41,458 10,50,57821,956 23,120 51,5832,71,042
State - Jammu and Kashmir 96,990 61,904 26,350 567 139 3,667 1413 165 1615 506 664
State - Himachal Pradesh 14,240 13,174 218 86 37 425 78 119 2 36 65
State - Punjab 296482  1,79,047 27,849 377 258 53,107 31955 86 480 104 3219
State - Chandigarh 22,080 16,019 4,544 81 7 1,112 9 6 2 2 298
State - Uttarakhand 89,398 61,001 4,944 132 51 20,413 1.944 12 38 79 784
State - Haryana 3,25,997 2,08,355 30,227 1,558 932 38.061 34,847 87 647 2,394 8,889
State - NCT of Delhi 3,83,609 281,081 42,153 474 247 20,570 23,568 34 38 5425 10,019
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 u ©
State - Rajasthan 3,83134 291,176 26,933 2,059 2461 28,769 12370 174 326 5523 13,343
State - Uttar Pradesh 992,728 383273 67573 3,602 3,772 417,031 1,01,518 315 480 2,398 12,766
State - Bihar 1,94,065 22,760 7,509 1,515 5,252 1,38,290 14,274 167 154 469 3,675
State - Sikkim 8,612 6,170 1,808 24 - 5 1 555 6 23 20
State -Arunachal Pradesh 4,005 444 1,494 12 38 1,668 193 102 10 - 44
State - Nagaland 15,268 626 4,859 1,383 2,304 651 1,680 1,005 %0 1701 969
State - Mizoram 16,240 9,189 1,707 460 289 138 239 2,369 8 233 1531
State - Tripura 33,830 16,372 3555 203 732 7,076 5451 48 75 95 223
State - Meghalaya 10,936 6,717 543 637 483 100 115 2,006 44 97 194
State -Assam 48,122 12,410 1,074 1521 4677 18184 7,306 265 1,544 249 892
State -West Bengal 1393319 7,76557 1,03,869 8305 28696 252,219 200619 469 1903 3233 13,222
State - Jharkhand 79,200 17134 4631 2531 14319 32,357 6,656 102 438 176 856
State - Odisha 3,550,306 122,649 19,897 15335 46,841 56,464 80,808L,132 2,714 670 3,796
State - Chhattisgarh 3,95297 168,218 72,374 3,891 19,432 85,431 41,773 513 464 1014 2,187
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State - Madhya Pradesh 10,86,692

State - Gujarat

State - Maharashtra
State -Andhra Pradesh
State - Karnataka
State - Goa

State - Kerala

State -Tamil Nadu
State - Puducherry

State -Andaman and
Nicobar Islands

3,60,291
24,49,530
24,21,268

7,28,277

4,846
54,849
14,51,690
35,070

3,053

5,25,635
2,61,793

21,21,907

18,83,817 1,50.341

4,91,339
4,538
29,185
9,74,400
31,959

2,923

1,35668 12,871

42,761 1,478
90,313 11,617
10417

117,819 4,903
189 17
2,601 7,742
196,122 12,137
2,487 12

16 -

51,128 1,83,731
708 24,655
22,251 92,158

47,244 1,35,207

15,130 15,537
18
13,619 398

28,245 1,13.887
136 147

A -

1,42,143 756
12,758 78
61.5472,039

1,26,430 1,290

60,363 1,176
6 2

875 25
79377 2,631
259 -

3 1

2,233 11,099
325 617
2979 9582
842 1,993
3104 1828

4 2
5 33
2462 1964
6 1
5 5

21,428
15,118
35,137
63,687
17,078

43

361
40,465
63

6
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Satement-1 |

Number of Sum Households using electricity as main source of lighting

Area Name Total Number of Electricity as Main
Households Source of Lighting
1 2 3
India 1,37,49,424 1,24,48,161
State - Jammu and Kashmir 96,990 94,173
State - Himachal Pradesh 14,240 13,598
State - Punjab 2,96,482 2,86,539
State - Chandigarh 22,080 19,440
State - Uttarakhand 89,398 83,847
State - Haryana 3,25,997 3,00,979
State - NCT of Delhi 3,83,609 3,73,160
State - Rajasthan 383,134 341,361
State - Uttar Pradesh 9,92,728 7,74,259
State - Bihar 1,94,065 1,06,957
State - Sikkim 8,612 8,518
State -Arunachal Pradesh 4,005 3,468
State - Nagaland 15,268 15,001
State - Mizoram 16,240 16,057
State - Tripura 33,830 31,028
State - Meghalaya 10,936 10,392
State -Assam 48,122 35,852

State -West Bengal 13,93,319 11,78,923
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1 2 3

State - Jharkhand 79,200 61,106
State - Odisha 3,50,306 2,64,546
State - Chhattisgarh 3,95,297 3,64,536
State - Madhya Pradesh 10,86,692 9,75,872
State - Gujarat 3,60,291 3,30,597
State - Maharashtra 24,49,530 22,96,617
State -Andhra Pradesh 24,21,268 23,38,497
State - Karnataka 7,28,277 6,72,297
State - Goa 4,846 4,715
State - Kerala 54,849 52.879
State -Tamil Nadu 14,51,690 13,55,952
State - Puducherry 35,070 34,002
State -Andaman and Nicobar Islands 3,053 2,993

Statement-111

Sum Households by type of Drainage Connectivity for Waste Water Outlet

Area Name Total Number Waste Water Outlet Connected to
of Households Closed Open No
Drainage Drainage Drainage
1 2 3 4 5
India 1,37,49,424 50,80,245 60,90,103 25,79,076
State - Jammu and Kashmir 96,990 26,103 52,575 18,312
State - Himachal Pradesh 14,240 8,249 4,497 1,494
State - Punjab 2,96,482 147,782 1,15,160 33,540
State - Chandigarh 22,080 3441 12,546 6,094
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1 2 3 4 5
State - Uttarakand 89,398 26,661 57,555 5,182
State - Haryana 3,25,997 1,25,103 1,69,676 31,218
State - NCT of Delhi 3,83,609 1,86,803 1,74,837 21,969
State - Rajasthan 3,83,134 1,01,944 2,16,983 64,207
State - Uttar Pradesh 9,92,728 2,13,616 7,02,274 76,838
State - Bihar 1,94,065 37,351 76,664 80,050
State - Sikkim 8,612 3,043 5,149 420
State -Arunachal Pradesh 4,005 167 1,342 2,496
State - Nagaland 15,268 765 12,208 2,295
State - Mizoram 16,240 3,866 9,964 2410
State - Tripura 33,830 1,315 14,665 17,850
State - Meghalaya 10,936 2,140 6,733 2,063
State -Assam 48,122 5,816 18,197 24,109
State -West Bengal 13,93,319 347,827 6,09,599 4,35,893
State - Jharkhand 79,200 11,437 32,909 34,854
State - Odisha 3,50,306 32,821 1,28,589 1,88,896
State - Chhattisgarh 3,95,297 40,181 2,24,370 1,30,746
State - Madhya Pradesh  10,86,692 2,25,749 6,20,412 2,40.531
State - Gujarat 3,60,291 1,82,157 78,861 99,273
State - Maharashtra 24,49,530 14,07,141 8,53,050 1,89,339
State -Andhra Pradesh 24,21,268 10,46,362 10,73,653 3,01,253
State - Karnataka 1,28.277 253,874 3,57,117 1,17,286
State - Goa 4,846 2,980 1,155 711
State - Kerala 54,849 17,411 16,842 20,596
State -Tamil Nadu 14,51,690 6,10,503 4,21,360 4,19,827
State -Puducherry 35,070 7,324 18,656 9,090
State -Andaman and 3,053 313 2,506 234

Nicobar Islands




Statement-1V

Sum Households by Availability of Type of Latrine Facility

Type of Latrine Facility within the premises

Flush/Pour Flush Latrine connected to Pit Latrine Service Latrine Alternative Source
Area Name Total Number of  Piped Septic Other With Slab/Without Night Night Night Number of Public Open
Number Households Sewer Tank System Ventilated Slab/ Soil Soil Soil  Households Latrine
of Having System Improved Open DisposedRemovedServiced not
Households Latrine Pit Pit into By Human By having
Facility Open Animal Latrine
within Drain Facility
the within the
premises premises
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
India 1,37,49,42490,75,849 33,69,832 43,14,817,45,132 7,57,12891,856 2,16,718 35,027 45,339 46,73,575 20,74,469 25,99,106
State - Jammu 96.990 85,539 25,149 21,737 6,718 4,327 1,708 17,404 7,102 1,394 11,451 2,630 8,821
and Kashmir
State - Himachal 14,240 12,169 4,633 6,220 121 179 15 993 - 8 2,071 727 1,344
Pradesh
State - Punjab 2,96,462 2.62,906 1,72,801 54,779 7,206 20,792 4,169 2,664 104 391 33,576 2,488 31,088
State - Chandigarh 22,080 869 354 253 32 149 68 7 - 6 21,211 16,921 4,290

No Latrine within premises
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
State - Uttarakhand9,398 81,977 24,742 47,778 1,719 5,873 567 1,080 166 52 7,421 2,000 5,421
State - Haryana 3,25,97 2,60,675 1,49,601 62,226 8,505 29,558 4.931 5,106 99 649 65,322 8,878 56,444
State - NCT 383,609 1,92,171 1,65,010 15,445 3,297 1,795 592 5,712 189 131 1,91,438 1,43,589 47,849
of Delhi

State - Rajasthan 3,83,134 2,71,306 84,338 1,35,700 9,065 20,583 11,640 12,471 49 460 1,08,828 8,219 1,00,609
State - 9,92,728 7,69,145 2,03,837 4,70,556,415 24,127 7,048 21,784 11,954 3,427 2,23,583 37,311 1.86,272
Uttar Pradesh

State - Bihar 1,94,065 1,04,494 8,459 77,033 7,020 6,690 3,320 1,049 515 408 89,571 7,118 82.453
State - Sikkim 8,612 7,640 1,960 5,175 192 355 149 7 - 2 772 544 228
State - 4,005 3,351 242 1,563 213 241 1,043 41 - 8 654 113 541
Arunachal Pradesh

State - Nagaland 15,268 14,240 675 10,138 872 1,254 1,262 20 16 3 1,028 830 198
State - Mizoram 16,240 16,120 811 12,503 633 1,144 1,006 23 - - 120 41 79
State - Tripura 33,830 32,259 1,442 10,334 2,672 12,737 4,425 576 55 18 1,571 891 680
State - Meghalaya 10,936 10,141 2,067 6,546 721 354 339 65 - 49 795 392 403
State -Assam 48,122 41,593 6,289 19,502 3,187 6,273 5,322 454 405 161 6,529 1,468 5,061
State -West 13,983,319 11,49,8772,03,052 5,92,955 41,679 2,87,566 10,194 5,557 3,232 5,642 2,43,442 88,733 1,54,709
Bengal
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State - Jharkhand 79,200

State - Odisha

State - Chhattisga$, 95,297

State - Madhya
Pradesh

State - Gujarat

State -

Maharashtra

State -
Andhra Pradesh

State - Karnataka 7,28.277

State - Goa

State - Kerala

State -Tamil

Nadu

3,50,306

41,731

4,697

1,68,666 19,018

1,92,393 14,174

33,622

1,185

1,15,434 7,551

1,66,785 4,346

10,86,692 6,83,061 1,47,428 4,80,92216,382

3,60,291

2,32,075

1,45,114 72,811

2,863

24,49,530 10,19,6345,63,021 3,37,425 27,081

24,21,268 19,93,8627,18,911 10,61,915 36,905

4,846

54,849

4,61,029 2,42,717 95,597

2,953

51,123

1,435

8,548

1,408

28,552

11,904

85

2,084

1,331

13,195

4,190

15,967

6,298

43,571

97,753

93,903

6

10,651

14,51,690 8,85,619 4,45,165 3,50,71514,304 45,829

State - Puducherry 35,070

State -Andaman

3,053

and Nicobar Islands

22,014

2,017

4,017

125

17,313

1,878

169

6

432

401 351
4,308 5,023
1,116 1,207
6,435 12,051
1,744 2,730
7,319 29,447
5,874 59,563
3,073 9,737
3 8
522 451
3,249 21,065
11 69
3 3

48

2,082

63

1,327

382

1,745 10,025

1,499 11,442

1,023

300

2,667

96

37,469

2,055 1,81,640

512

2,549

133

2,02,904

4,03,631

1,28,216

4,297

12,315

36,278

59,725

51,636

33,172

1,69,325

1,64,626

3,43,906

76,580

14,29,896 11,91,0262,38,870

4,27,406

3,065 2,67,248

15

1,893

3,726

2,625 5,66,071

3

13,056

1,036

69,498

85,387

1,537

1,895

2,31,050 3,35,021

4,322

610

3,57,908

1,81,861

356

1,831

8,734

426
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